No. 2419677/2419361 Fax: 0821-2419363/2419301

\$

e-mail: registrar@uni-mysore.ac.in www.uni-mysore.ac.in

UNIVERSITY SOF MYSORE

Estd. 1916

No.AC.2(S)/384/14-15

Vishwavidyanilaya Karyasoudha Crawford Hall, Mysuru- 570 005 Dated: 28.05.2016

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Changes in the UG syllabus of Criminology and Forensic Science course from the Academic Year 2016-17.

Ref: 1. Decision of the Faculty of Science & Technology Meeting held on 16.02.2016.

2. Decision of the Academic Council meeting held on 29-03-2016.

The Board of Studies in Criminology and Forensic Science (Combined) which met on 18-11-2015 and 19-11-2015 has resolved to modify syllabus for UG course as follows from the academic year 2016-17.

IV Semester B. A/B.Sc.

Practical:

Existing	Proposed Changes
4 Visit to Court of Law and preparation of	4 Visit to Court of Law and Juvenile
report	Justice Board .

V Semester B.A./B/Sc. Paper-1: Police Administration Practical

Existing	Proposed Changes
6. Visit to Police Station, KPA and	Visit to Police Station, KPA, Police
submission of report.	Headquarters of the City/District (as
	applicable) and submission of report.

V Semester B.A./B/Sc. Paper-2: Correctional Administration Practical: Field Work

The members of the board resolved to add the following to the list of Topics for Field Work.

- 31. Prison Training.
- 32. Child Welfare Committee.
- 33. Civil Defence (Home Guards)
- 34. Fire Brigade.
- 35. Forensic Science Laboratories.

VI Semester B.A./B/Sc. Paper-2: Forensic Medicine Practical: 2

The members of the Board unanimously resolved to incorporate the following as an addition.

5. Visit to the Department of Forensic Medicine/ Mortuary and to view Post Mortem Examination. (Subject to availability).

The Faculty of Science and Technology and the Academic Council at their Meetings held on 16.02.2016 and 29.03.2016 respectively have also approved the above said proposal and the same is hereby notified.

Draft approved by the Registrar

Deputy Registrar (Academic)

- 1. The Dean, Faculty of Science & Technology, DOS in Earth Science, Manasagangotri, Mysore.
- 2. The Registrar (Evaluation), University of Mysore, Mysore.
- 3. The Chairperson, Board of Studies (CB) in Criminology and Forensic Science, Maharaja's College, University of Mysore, Mysore.
- 4. The Director, College Development Council, University of Mysore, Mysore.
- 5. The Principal, Maharaja's College, Mysore.
- 6. The Deputy/Assistant Registrar/Superintendent, Academic Section, University of Mysore, Mysore.
- 7. The Deputy/Assistant Registrar/Superintendent (Evaluation), University of Mysore, Mysore.
- 8. The P.A. to the Vice-Chancellor/Registrar/Registrar (Evaluation), UOM., Mysore.
- 9. Office file.

To:

Science Notification-2016-17.Ja